## **Department of Administrative and Financial Services**

- LR 2201 An Act To Update References to the United States Internal Revenue Code of 1986 Contained in the Maine Revised Statutes
- LR 2202 An Act To Make Technical Changes to Maine Tax Laws
- LR 2203 An Act To Amend the State Tax Laws
- LR 2204 An Act To Make a Technical Correction Concerning Maine's Earned Income Tax Credit
- LR 2206 An Act To Allow the Private Sale of Certain State Surplus Property to State Employees
- LR 2207 An Act To Update Statutory References to Building Code Standards for Public Improvements
- LR 2208 An Act To Update the Setoffs against Lottery Winnings
- LR 2369 Resolve, Authorizing the State Tax Assessor To Convey the Interest of the State in Certain Real Estate in the Unorganized Territory

## Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry

- LR 2194 Resolve, Authorizing the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry To Convey Certain Land in Aroostook County and Penobscot County
- LR 2195 An Act To Increase Funding for the Animal Welfare Fund

## **Department of Economic and Community Development**

LR 2216 An Act To Support Statewide Economic Recovery Through Strategic Investments

### **Department of Education**

- LR 2211 An Act To Amend the Process for the Formation of Regional School Units
- LR 2310 An Act To Amend the Education Statutes
- LR 2311 An Act To Codify the Maine School Safety Center in Statute

### **Department of Environmental Protection**

LR 2196 An Act To Control Storm Water Discharges to Class AA and SA Waters

# Finance Authority of Maine

- LR 2212 An Act To Provide for the 2022 and 2023 Allocations of the State Ceiling on Private Activity Bonds
- LR 2250 An Act To Amend the Laws Governing the Small Enterprise Growth Program
- LR 2362 An Act To Amend the Finance Authority of Maine Act

# **Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices**

LR 2387 An Act To Modify Reporting by Major Contributors to Ballot Question Campaigns

### **Department of Health and Human Services**

- LR 2239 An Act To Clarify Inspection Requirements for Hospitals and Certain Nursing Facilities
- LR 2240 An Act To Amend the Inspection Requirement for Facilities for Children and Adults with a National Accreditation
- LR 2241 An Act To Support Child Care for Working Families

LR 2242	An Act To Align Postpartum MaineCare Coverage with Federal Law
LR 2243	An Act To Ensure Tribal Representation in the Public Health Infrastructure
LR 2312	An Act To Increase the Availability of Assertive Community Treatment Services
LR 2315	An Act To Align the Child and Family Services and Child Protection Act with Federal Law
LR 2328	An Act To Clarify the Appeals Process for Decisions Related to the Maine Health Insurance Marketplace
LR 2350	An Act To Codify MaineCare Rate System Reform
LR 2365	An Act To Increase the Availability of In-state Inpatient Mental Health Treatment for Challenging Patients

## **Department of the Judiciary**

LR 2450 An Act To Eliminate Conflicts of Interest with Respect to the Payment of Fees to Bail Commissioners

### Maine Human Rights Commission

LR 2274 An Act To Amend the Whistleblowers' Protection Act To Ensure Coverage in Unionized Workplaces

### Maine Public Employees Retirement System

LR 2380 An Act To Amend Certain Laws Pertaining to the Maine Public Employees Retirement System

### Department of Marine Resources

- LR 2190 An Act To Create a Halibut Fishing License
- LR 2191 An Act To Provide for Special Fees for Certain Aquaculture Leases and To Amend Emergency Aquaculture Leases for Shellfish
- LR 2192 An Act To Limit Eligibility for Commercial Menhaden Fishing Licenses
- LR 2193 An Act To Ensure Compliance with the Interstate Fishery Management Plan for American Lobster

## **Department of Professional and Financial Regulation**

- LR 2236 An Act To Amend Maine's Financial Institution Merger Statutes and Modernize Various Sections of Title 9-B
- LR 2237 An Act To Revise Certain Financial Regulatory Provisions of the Maine Insurance Code
- LR 2238 An Act Regarding Examinations and Applications for Professional Engineers
- LR 2349 An Act To Establish the Securities Restitution Assistance Fund for Victims of Securities Violations

## Department of Public Safety

- LR 2197 An Act To Amend the Laws Governing the Gambling Control Board
- LR 2199 An Act To Clarify Public Law 2021, Chapter 15, an Act Concerning the Reporting of Health Care Information or Records to the Emergency Medical Services' Board
- LR 2200 An Act To Amend Certain Definitions in the Statutes Governing the Gambling Control Board
- LR 2308 An Act To Prevent the Thefts of Certain Metals

#### Secretary of State

- LR 2264 An Act To Amend the Law Regarding Expiration of Disability Plates and Placards and Fees for Recycler Licenses
- LR 2351 An Act To Amend the Election Laws
- LR 2514 An Act To Promote Electronic Titling

# **Department of Transportation**

- LR 2209 An Act To Remove Watson's Bridge in the Town of Littleton from the List of Historic Bridges for Which the State Is Responsible for Maintenance and Rehabilitation
- LR 2306 An Act To Coordinate Marine Port Development